TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JJK Publishing Corp		12/22/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Catfish Productions, Inc.	
Street Address:	24800 Pacific Coast Highway	
City:	Malibu	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90265	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77338901	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)201-4448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-553-3610
Email: jsaivar@ggfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Glusker c/o Jesse Saivar

Address Line 1: 1900 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: 21st Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13190-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jesse Saivar
Signature:	/jesse saivar/
Date:	03/23/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0638

900129992

Total Attachments: 1

source=20090323165230592#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0639

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into as of December 22, 2008, by and between JJK Publishing Corp., a California corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Catfish Productions, Inc., a California corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee (i) all right, title and interest in and to the trademark displayed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("Trademark"), as well as to the pending U.S. application for the Trademark, namely U.S. trademark application No. 77/338,901, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now due or which hereafter become due or payable in respect of such Trademark, (iii) the entirety of the portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademark pertains, (iv) all causes of action (in law or equity) and rights to sue, counterclaim and/or recover for past, present or future infringement of such Trademark, including without limitation claims for present or future infringement, dilution or other unauthorized use, and (v) all rights corresponding to the foregoing through the world.

The Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as well as each equivalent governmental authority in any other jurisdiction throughout the world, is requested to record this Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been duly executed by authorized officers of Assignor and Assignee, respectively, as of the date set forth above.

JJK PUBLISHING CORP.

CATFISH PRODUCTIONS, INC.

By: Jane	By Samue
Name: James (LEDEL)	Name: James KEALA
Its: LEO	Its: CEO

RECORDED: 03/23/2009